## DETAILS FOR INDRAPRASTHA TECHNOLOGY LAW JOURNAL

## **About the Journal/Blog/Institute:**

Indraprastha Technology law Journal Volume 12 (ISSN No. 2394-1839)- A bi-Annual Peer review Journal by Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University, New Delhi-110075

About the Call for Papers/Blogs/Submissions: Call for papers for the Journal, Book reviews or case comments

Themes and Sub-themes: Law and Technology

## **Word Limit:**

Article: 4500-5500
Book review:1500-2000
Case comment:2000

## **Formatting Guidelines:**

- 1. The heading of the article should be Times New Roman with 14 Front sizes in all Capital, Bold and Centre Aligned
- 2. The Author's name should be in Times new roman with 12 font sizes in Running and Italicized, Bold, right Aligned
- 3. All main headings should be in Times New Roman with 12 font sizes in Capital, bold, underlined, left aligned
- 4. Part heading should be in Times New Roman with 12 font sizes in running bold, underlined and left aligned
- 5. Sub-part headings should be in Times New Roman with 12 font sizes in running, bold underlined and left aligned
- 6. The body should be in Times New Roman with 12 font sizes in running, justified
- 7. Paragraph line spacing should be 1.5 line spacing
- 8. Any quotation should be indented with 0.5 cm on both the sides with 1.5 line spacing placed in inverted commas.
- 9. All references shall follow the ILI Citation format. Authors can refer to <a href="https://www.ili.ac.in/footnoting12.pdf">https://www.ili.ac.in/footnoting12.pdf</a>

Submission Guidelines: All the papers shall be emailed to <a href="mailto:itlj2020@gmail.com">itlj2020@gmail.com</a>

The author shall submit a separate cover letter along with the final manuscript specifying the following details:

- 1. Title
- 2. Name of the Author(s)
- 3. Designation and Affiliation
- 4. Contact Information (specifying the email id and contact number)

Submission Deadline: 20th December, 2023

Contact Information: Student co-ordinater: Appoorva Dangi, Phone no. 9990015195

Official Link (Brochure/Information on the Website/Journal's Website):

http://www.ipu.ac.in/Pubinfo2024/nt160823530%20(3).pdf